ltem 8

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: January 21, 2014

Prepared By/Phone Number: Yolanda Aleman, (512)854-9106
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Leslie Browder, County
Executive, Planning and Budget

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Samuel T. Biscoe

AGENDA LANGUAGE: Consider and take appropriate action on
budget amendments, transfers and discussion items.

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:
Please see attached documentation.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Please see attached documentation.
ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES: Please see attached documentation
FISCAL IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: Please see attached
documentation.

REQUIRED AUTHORIZATIONS:

Leslie Browder — Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106

Jessica Rio — Planning and Budget Office, (512)854-9106
David Salazar - County Judge’s Office, (512)854-9555

AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE: All agenda requests and supporting materials should be submitted as
a pdf to the County Judge's office, agenda@co.travis.tx.us by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. for the next
week's meeting.




~ BUDGET AMENDMENTS AND TRANSFERS

FY 2014
1/21/2014
AMENDMENTS
2 F
= =
Z
[25) =
w &) =
g a = E
)
e B S 8§ Dept Line It I D Pg#
~ = Q &) ept. ine Item ncrease ecrease g
Al 0125 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 0125 Allocated Reserves $1,300.00 1
0125 126001 512010 JP Pet. 1 Travel Encumbrance $1,300.00
A2 0125 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 0125 Allocated Reserves $2,600.00 1
0125 126002 512010 JP Pet. 1 Travel Encumbrance $2,600.00
A3 0125 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 0125 Allocated Reserves $3,321.74 1
0125 127002 512090 JP Pct. 2 Travel Lodging Meals & Other $1,936.74
0125 127002 512100 JP Pet. 2 Travel Mileage $200.00
0125 127002 512050 JP Pet. 2 Registration Conference/Seminar $1,185.00
Ad 0125 198000 580010 JP Pct. 2 Fund 0125 Allocated Reserves $2,707.42 1
0125 127002 512090 JP Pct. 2 Travel Lodging Meals & Other $1,726.92
0125 127002 512100 JP Pet. 2 Travel Mileage $190.50
0125 127002 512050 JP Pct. 2 Registration Conference/Seminar $790.00
AS 0125 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 0125 Allocated Reserves $4,185.00 1
0125 128002 512050 JPPct. 3 Registration Conference/Seminar $1,185.00
0125 128002 512090 JP Pct. 3 Travel Lodging Meals & Other $3,000.00
A6 0125 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 0125 Allocated Reserves $3,060.84 1
0125 129002 512090 JP Pct. 4 Travel Lodging Meals & Other $1,675.84
0125 129002 512050 JP Pct. 4 Registration Conference/Seminar $1,185.00
0125 129002 512100 JP Pet. 4 Travel Mileage $200.00
A7 0125 198000 580010 Reserves Fund 0125 Allocated Reserves $2,454.92 1
0125 130002 512090 JP Pet. 5 Travel Lodging Meals & Other $1,564.92
0125 130002 512100 JP Pct. 5 Travel Mileage $100.00
0125 130002 512050 JP Pet. 5 Registration Conference/Seminar $790.00
A8 0001 198000 580200 Reserves Reserves-External Soc. Srves. Contracts . $500,000.00 11
0001 158054 511440 HHS Other Social Services $500,000.00
A9 0001 147001 511010 Emgcy Sves  Counseling Services $375,375.00 16
0001 159008 511500 EMS Ambulance Services $375,375.00
TRANSFERS
%z
-
Z =
w 8 =
e g i
BA# © S S Dept Line It I D Pg #
= [ Q &) ept. ine Item ncrease ecrease g
T1 0001 112004 511550 ITS Hardware/Software Maintenance - $138,000.00 19
0001 112004 510220 ITS Office Supplies $38,000.00
0001 112004 511900 ITS Other Services $100,000.00



PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca St., Suite 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Commissioners Court
FROM: Alan Miller, Budget Analyst
DATE: January 13, 2014 ﬂM

RE: Request to use the Justice Court Technology Fund (Fund 0125) for resources to
attend Odyssey Case Management Training.

FY 2014 is the first full year of implementation of the Odyssey Case Management System in the
Justices of the Peace Courts. The annual conference on changes and training on the system is
scheduled in April. The Justices of the Peace and Information Technology Services are
recommending that the offices send Justices of the Peace staff and the accounting staff that serve
all the Justices of the Peace, for training on recent changes and continuing education on the
system.

The individual General Fund operating budgets for the Justices of the Peace would be
significantly depleted if this expenditure was absorbed within the existing budgets for the offices.
However, the Justice Court Technology Fund has available resources that can be used for such
training. The Justices of the Peace are requesting a combined total of $19,629.92 from the fund
for the training.

These funds are primarily used for replacement computers and a staff person to provide
technology assistance to the JPs. The reserve for this fund after the proposed adjustment is
$329,633.08. PBO recommends approval of this request.

ce: Jessica Rio, Travis Gatlin, PBO -
Yvonne Williams, Justice of the Peace Precinct 1& Kitzy Daniels
Glenn Bass, Justice of the Peace Precinct 2 & Cindy Muller
Susan Steeg, Justice of the Peace Precinct 3 & Karen Barland
Raul Gonzalez, Justice of the Peace Precinct 4 & Diana Cantu
Herb Evans, Justice of the Peace Precinct 5 & Heather Kellum



JUDGE GLENN BASS

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT TWO

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
10409 Burnet Road, Suite 180, Austin, Texas 78758
Criminal Division Fax: 512-854-4535 Civil Division
512-854-4545 512-854-6367
Date: January 09, 2014
To: Honorable Sam Biscoe, Travis County Judge

Honorable Ron Davis, Commissioner Precinct 1
Honorable Bruce Todd, Commissioner Precinct 2
Honorable Gerald Daugherty, Commissioner Precinct 3
Honorable Margaret Gomez, Commissioner Precinct 4
Alan Miller, PBC

From: Judge Glenn Bass, Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2
Subject: Request Funds to Send Staff to Tyler 2014 Conference
JP2 would like to request $3,350.00 in funds from the Technology Fund to send 3 staff

members to the Tyler Connect 2014 Conference in San Antonio, Texas from April 13 — April 16,
2014.

Page 1 of 1

A



Hon. Sam Biscoe, County Judge

Hon. Ron Davis, Commissioner, Precinct One

Hon. Bruce Todd, Commissioner, Precinct Two

Hon. Gerald Daugherty, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Hon. Margaret Gomez, Commissioner, Precinct Four
Alan Miller, PBO '

From: Herb Evans; Justice of the Peace, Precinct Five
Date: January 9, 2014

Re:  Request Funds to Send Staff to Tyler 2014 Conference

JP5 would like to request $2,500.00 in funds from the Technology Fund to send two staff
members to the Tyler Connect 2014 conference in San Antonio, Texas from April 13-16,
2014. ;

The purpose of this conference is to network with other counties currently using the
Odyssey system and discuss best practices and lessons learned, to continue to educate
staff on the system and it’s functionality as upgrades and changes are made, and to
prepare us for what is coming in the future as the needs continue to change and evolve.
The topics for this conference include Case Manager 2014 and Beyond, E-Filing, Best
Practices, Preparing for Releases, as well as information on new Fihancial F. eatures.



) o
ko2 'S Y2 )
bl —
»
00€'L- | \WWHOOHd-0IANNS-NON | INVATTIH-LON| 02} 010085 | 0000000861 §Z1L0| 200000
00€°L | WWHOOHd-GIANNS-NON | LNVATTIH-LON| 0221 0L0ZLS | SZ10L009Z!. GZ10| 100000
au xal| junowy [eoso weiboid pspun ) JueiyEayOUNd W)WY JAUDD Spund polad 18bpng pund aun
7 e .
UauwIno0
asn QO& / ol ? _Som
saun
aweNIxa]
uone|siba] Buiuies] AassApoQ - u::.u_ Uyoa] wouy Jajsel]  xa] JapesH
MmeTalgnd HOYOD JeaA ST3INVA AZLIM Uuosidd ‘dsay

8L:GE160 BWIL UOHEID ¥L0Z '€} Uer  8jeq uopeasd 13INVa 1018a13 ejeq [euuonippy

Awe4-00Q amg "liddy |eulbuo AOIH §S3004d Nvdl 1N sse00id

HI'yseduesp #10Z  JedA [edsid I @dA] 196png

Nyl adA] o0Q 0 UOISIBA 1obpng adA] anjep

¥102Z ‘€l uer ajeq-ooQ #102 Jea\00Q JuswAed -sjed ‘jebpng

000} ealy N4 pajsodald  snjeis 0Q ¥8/¥0000% JeQWINN "20Q

¥8L¥0000% JPquIn N d0(] A1}u7 J0j UOIJEULIOJU] JIPBIL]




[
h1Cz St Yor
_— Jk
,.\J\ 'S q -
009°2Z- | AVHOO0Ud-QIANNA-NON | LNVAT13H-LON 0zl 010085 | 0000000861 ’ G210 | 200000
0092 | AVHYO0™d-GIANNS-NON | LNYAIT1IH-LON oLzl 0L0ZLS| S21020092) G210 | 100000
aur xal Junowyy [es0 weiboid papun wessleasyound  wey‘wwod Isjuan spun pouad 1ebpng pun4 aun
Qanz jusunsoqg

asn 0 TEoL _

saul
AWeNXa L
uone|siba Buimely AassApQ - pund yoa] woy Jajsues] 3] Japeay

meT aand Hoyo  JesA ST3INVA AZLINM uosiad ‘dsay

82:05'60 8wl uonealy

Kwe4-o0Q

$102Z '€l uer ajeq uopealn

aMa -onddyreuibuo

Nvdl

yiL0z ‘€l ver

000L

#3'ysed ieas

adA] 00Q

ajeqa0q

ealy N4

IMT3INVA Jojeald
AD3Y §83%01d
102 Jes\ |edsly
0 UOISISA
14104 1ea\"20Q
pajsodaid snjejs '00Qg

¥jeq [EUUGHIPPY

Nvdl

1o6png

1N sse%01d

adA] 1ebpng

adA] anjea

JawAied -sjen 1ebpng

$8.¥0000¥%

JsquinN "s0Q

S8Ly0000V

Jaquiny d0( A1juy J0J UON)BULIOJU] JIPBIH




U
hre St
> TV —
weiBoid papuny-uou 0} Jajsuel G8L'L | WYHOOMd-QIANNS-NON { LNVAITIH-LON| . 0l2} 0S021S| S210200.21 G210 | ¥00000
weJboud papuny-uou o) Jajsuely 002 | NWWHO0™Md-GIANNA-NON | LNVATT13H-1LON (11748 00L2LS| S2L0200.2) G210 | €00000
weiboid papunj-uou o} Jajsue P96l | WWHOOMUd-GIANNI-NON | LNVYAITIN-LON (11X 4% 06021G | S210200.¢C1 ' GZ10| 200000
weiboid papury-uou woy Jajsuel) YL 12EC- | WWHO0Md-G3ANN4-NON | LNYAIT13IH-1ON (74N 010085 | 0000000861 G210( 100000
aur xa junowy |Boo weiboid papun4 Jjueigjeanyound  Wa) wwo Jajuan spundpouad yebpng pung aun
ht l2gg yiswinsoqg
0
asn e1oL .
saulT
SwWeNxa |
uonejsiba ‘Juod AassApO puajie 0]  xa] JopesH
meT algnd HOYO0D JeoA uosiad ‘dsay
GE:SL:GL BwWIl uoneasD ¥10Z ‘0l Uer 9jeq uoneal LEEL o] J0jea1y ejeq [euuonippy
Anwe-00Q amg "oiddy leubuo aNas $59001d Nvdl 1N ssaooid

H3ysedies A

NVHL adA100Q

¥10Z 'O} uer ajegrooq

0004 oI W4

145074 IB3A eosld

0 UOISIBA
yioZ Jea oo
pajsodald  snieys "aoQ

Z @adA] )ebpng

yabpng adA1 anjep

wawked -ayen 19bpng

¢..¥0000¥ Jaqunp "30Q

CLLY0000Y .

Jdquny 20 A1)uy J10J UORWLIOJU] JIPBIY




poz'a| Mo

WYHO0Yd Q3ANN4 O1 ¥34SNvHl 064 | NWdO0Hd-G3ANN4-NON | LNVAT134-1ON olei 0S02LS | S21L0200.21 G2L0| ¥00000
WVYHOOUd A3ANNd Ol ¥34SNVHL G061 | WvHO0™Ud-Q3ANNS-NON | LNVAIT3H-1ON oLzl 00L2LS| S210200.2L G210} €00000
WYHOO0™d A3ANNL OL ¥34SNvHL 26'92L°L | WHOOMd-G3IANNA-NON [ LNVAT13H-LON oLzl 060215 | S210200.21 GZL0| 200000
WYHOOHUd A3ANN4-NON WOYH ¥IASNVHL 2P L02°2- | WHODO¥d-GIANNS-NON | INVATT1IN-LON 0zLL 010085 | 0000000861 GZL0| 100000
aur] xa| Junowy (220 weiboid papuni JueIEAaNYOUN  WB) WWOY IS spund pouad 1ebpng pun4 aun

wn | —XH EOE7 ,| THemms0g

ejol Sour
SWEeNIXa 1
:o_um_m_qu Xa] lopesaH
MET Jijqnd HoYyoD Jes A uosiad dmwm
22'€5:01 8wi] uoyealny »102Z '9} uer ojeQ uoneai)d VSIHHOL 10jealn g
Awe-o0q amg "olddyjeulbuo an3s ss3001d NViL N ssso0id
H3ysegieap 7102 1edA |eostd ¢ 9dAL1ebpng
NVYL adk] o0q 0 UOISIDA yebpng adA) anjep
102 ‘91 uer sjlegoog 102 JeaA20Q JuswAeq ‘sjeg jebpng
000} BaIV I . paisodald  smEis "00Q LE8¥0000¥ JaquInN '20Q

1£8¥0000% Jdquny 30 AUy J10J WO BULIOU] IIPBIY




hloz s )\S\@

VvV M 4\ IR
000°C | AWHO0Y¥d-QIANNS-NON | INVATT13H-LON 012l 060215 | S210200821 GZL0{ €00000
S8L°L | WWHO0OUd-GIANNS-NON | LNYAT13Y-LON [1]¥4% 060215 | S21L0200821 GZL0| 200000
G817 | NWHOO0Hd-G3ANN4-NON | LNVATIT13H-LON (17411 0L008S| 0000000861 GZ10| 100000
aun xa Junowy |eoo weibold papund JuBIS RANYOUNS  WS)|'WWOY Jayuad spun-polad }abpng puny aun
jusuindoqg
asn >3 'tz o M ol S
saulf
aweNXxa |
uone|siba 3] JepeaH
men alignd HoyoD Jea) uosiad "dsoy
85:€0:EL  OWiL uoneaId ¥10Z ‘LL Uer  Sjeq uoneald ANVIAVE 10jea.g ejeq jeuuonippy
Ajwe420Q Mg "alddyleuibuo aN3s $§200.d NvVdl  In ssso0id
yayseyIeap ¥10z  JesA [eosly | odA] 1ebpng
NvHL adA1 000 0 UOISIBA jobpng adA] anjep
102 'L} uer 9jegroog vi02 lea\"o0Q juswAied -ajen ebpng
0001 ealy N4 pajsodaid smejs "ooQq 6€.¥0000¥ Jt8qUWINN "00Q

6£LY0000¥

Jaquiny d0(q A1)uy 10} UO)EULIOJU] JIPBIH




pie2 'sy vye

TT——— - — \
)\ %’ q Iuﬂi.r.rlili....n..n......h......\.ﬁllunhu.nlq.l.l
00Z | WHO0Hd-G3ANNS-NON | INVATTIH-LON oLzt 001216 | S21L0Z006Z} GZ1L0| ¥00000
G81°L | WHO0Ud-QIANNA-NON | LNYAT13H-LON oLz} 050Z1LS | §21020062} SZ1L0| £00000
#8°629') | WHDOHd-QIANNI-NON [ INVATT13Y-LON 0121 060215 | $21020062} G2ZL0| 200000
#8°090'¢- | WWHO0Hd-QIANNS-NON | LNVATT34-1ON 0zZL1 010085 | 000000086} G210 | 100000
aurn pay| junowy |eso weisboid papun JuBISRAIYOUNY WY 'WWOD IS Spun pouad jabpng pun4 aun
Y uswinaoq
sauri
SWEBNIX3 1
uonejsibo 1X3] JopesH
Mmen algnd HoyoD Jes A\ uosiad .Qmmm
9z:6Z:7) owi) uogea) ¥1LOZ ‘€L uer  ejeq uoneaid aniNvo 1018319 ejeq jeuuonippy
Ajuse 400Q amg ‘aliddy feulbuo an3s $$3004d Nv¥L 1N ss800id
H#3'useDies\ ¥L0Z  JeaA |edsid I adAj yebpng
NVY1 adAj 000 0 UOISIBA 19bpng adA) anjep
¥102 ‘c} uer ajeqooQ ¥iL02 leaj00Q uswied -sje) ebpng
0001 ealy W4 pajsodald  snjels -20Q L18¥0000F JOqunN "20Q

118v0000%

JoqunN 0( A1u7 J10J UONBULIOU] JIPBIH




e

/
hlog 's1 o>
—
— )2 ~ ,VI\WI!
102 Ju0D 19|AL Aed 0) Gdr Spund Yoa| Jajsuel 06. | N\WHOOUd-G3ANNJ-NON | LNVATT3Y-1LON oLct 0S021S | S2102000¢€t G2L0| 00000
102 JuoD JajAL Aed 0) Gdr SpUnd Yoa] Jajsuel 00} | AWWHOOUd-A3ANNJ-NON | LNVATT134-1ON oLct 00l2iS| S2102000€) G¢lo| £00000
#10Z JuoD JaiA1 Aed 0) Gdr spund yoay 19jsuel) 26'79G' L | WWHOO0Ud-A3IANNS-NON | INVAIT13Y-1ON oLct 060215 | S2102000€L G2L0| 200000
#10Z juoD 19|41 Aed 0} Gdr spund yoal J9jsuel) 26'¥S¥'C- | AWHOOHd-3ANN-NON | LINVAITIH-LON (T4 3% 010085 | 0000000861 SZ2i0| 100000
aur xa | Junowy 2307 weiboid papun JuesSjealyound  wa)'wwod JauaD spund pouad jabpng puny aur
- b'hS TN juswinaoq
asn ° €301 P
Soul
aweNxa)
uopeysiba pund Aay 99dg Buisn (A1 10} 19jSURL|  1X3] JapeaH
meT oland HOYoD JeaA uosiad "dsay
91iZS'y) Bwil uonealD ¥10Z ‘01 uer @jeq uoneasd HWNTI3X l0jeald ejeq jeuuonippy
Anweo0Qg ama “onddy feubuo anas $58001d NVHL  In SS8001d

NVdL

¥102 ‘6 uer

0001

#3'ysediiesp

adA]20Q

9jedoog

eany N4

vl0Z  JeaA [edsl4

vioc

UOISIBA

Jea) 00q

pajsodald  smeig "o0Q

1 adA) yebpng

1ebpng adA] anjep

juswAed ‘aye) ‘1@bpng

9€.$#0000% J3qUINN "20Q

9¢LY0000¥

JAquIn) 0 Anyuy J0J UCHBULIOJU] JIPLIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca, Ste. 1560

P.0. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of Commissioners Court
FROM: Aerin-Renee Toussaint, Budget Analyst
DATE: January 21, 2014
RE: Funding from Reserve for External Social Services Contracts for Travis County

Collaborative Afterschool Program

The Health and Human Services and Veterans Service Department (HHSVS) is requesting
Commissioners Court approval to use $500,000 from the Reserve for External Social Services
Contracts to pay for a contract with the Workforce Solutions Capital Area Workforce Board for
Child Care Continuity Services. The contract term is from January 2014 through September 2014.

This budget transfer will allow the department to invest the $500,000 of additional funding that was
set aside in a Reserve in the FY 2014 Budget for expanded investments in early childhood services.
The department received additional guidance from Commissioners Court on November 12, 2013,
which indicated that the $500,000 of additional funds received in FY 2014 should be invested on a
one-time basis to provide continuity of care. The Court further approved that the ongoing funds
allocated to Early Childhood Services should be entered into a competitive process during FY 2014
with new contracts slated to begin on October 1, 2014.

b

During the formulation of the FY 2014 Preliminary Budget, PBO recommended setting aside funds
in a reserve to fund external agency social service requests. Furthermore, PBO recommended that
HHSVS present Commissioners Court with options for the use of the reserve. The reserve included
$2,000,000 in one-time funds and $500,000 in ongoing resources. There is currently $832,853
remaining in the Reserve, $500,000 ongoing and $332,853 one-time. If this proposed expenditure is
approved, $332,853 will remain in the reserve, as the department has indicated that there are no
additional planned proposals for using the rémainder of the reserve. '

The following page contains a summary table of action within the FY 2014 Reserve for External
Social Services Contracts.



DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
$2,500,000  FY 2014 Reserve for External Social Services Contracts — Preliminary Budget
(1,144,975)  Move equivalent of FY 2013 One-time Social Svc Contracts to HHSVS Budget
9/4/2013 (200,000)  Move to Criminal Justice Planning for CARY
31,155,025  Reserve Remainder
$1,155,025 FY 2014 Adopted Budget Reserve for External Social Services Contracts
12/17/2013 (322,172)  Approved — AISD Afterschool Expansion
3832,853 Reserve Remainder
$832,853 FY 2014 Adopted Budget Reserve for External Social Services Contracts
1/21/2014 (500,000)  Planned — Ongoing funds for Early Childhood Education RFS Process
3332,853 Reserve Remainder

PBO recommends approval of this one-time request.

cc:

Leslie Browder, County Executive, PBO

Sherri Fleming, County Executive, HHSVS

Nicki Riley, Travis County Auditor

LaDonna Brazell, Deborah Britton, San Juana Gonzales, Kathleen Haas,
LaTrice Johnson, Jim Lehrman, Caula McMarion, Lisa Sinderman-Glass, HHSVS
Marvin Brice, Shannon Pleasant, County Purchasing Office

Travis Gatlin, Diana Ramirez, PBO

Mary Etta Gerhardt, County Attorney’s Office

Kapp Schwebke, Patti Smith, Auditor’s Office

Jessica Rio, Budget Director



TRAVIS COUNTY HEALTH and HUMAN SERVICES

and VETERANS SERVICE
502 E. Highland Mali Bivd.
P. O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767
Sherrl E. Fleming
County Executive
(512) 854-4100
Fax (512) 279-1608
DATE: January 15, 2014
TO

: Cyd V. Grimes, C.P.M., CPPO, Travis County Purchasing Agent
FROM: Mw /éi%dvu e

Sherri E. Fleming, County Executive”
Travis County Health and Human Services and Veterans Service

SUBJECT: Approval of a Nine Month Social Service Contract with Workforce
Solutions Capita] Area Workforce Board

Proposed Motion:

Consider and take appropriate action regarding Travis County Health and Human
Services and Veterans Service request to approve a single term contract with a social
service agency.

Summary and Staff Recommendation:

The department recommends the Workforce Solutions Capital Area Workforce Board
receive funding to provide Child Care Continuity Services. The purpose of the program
is to ensure child care continuity of service for low income families in Travis County in
instances in which child care would otherwise be terminated as a result of federal Child
Care Development Fund (CCDF) funding rules. This program will serve as a temporary
bridge for families who face a disruption of child care services. This funding strategy
promotes continuity of care for children, a critical factor of quality in early care and
education; and to prevent care disruption, which hinders family capacity to gain or
maintain employment.

The program will provide services to Travis County low-income families who meet
participation requirements: 25 hours per week of work or job training or an education
program for a one-parent household, 50 hours for a two-parent household. Parents



must meet the above participation UNLESS they are engaged in a 90 day work search
or experiencing a temporary reduction in work or school hours. Quality child care will be
provided for 108 children under the age of 6 or for children with a disability under the
age of 19. :

ISSUES AND OPPORTUNITIES:

The goals of the program are to pilot and document the results of using non-federal
funding to provide continuity of child care for families at risk of discontinuation and to
demonstrate to efficacy of using non-federal funding to bridge families’ access to child
care between federal funding eligibility or until the family can be economically self -
sufficient.

FUNDING IMPACT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
The contract amount is $500,000. The funds reservation number is 300001018.

Contract Term:
January 2014 through September 2014

CC. Nicki Riley, C.P.A., Travis County Auditor
Patti Smith, Chief Assistant, Travis County Auditor
Kapp Schwebke, Financial Auditor Analyst IV, Travis County Auditor
Mary Etta Gerhardt, Assistant County Attomey
Marvin G. Brice, CPPB, Asst. Purchasing Agent, County Purchasing Office
Shannon Pleasant, Purchasing Agent Asst., County Purchasing Office
Aerin Toussaint, Budget Analyst Sr., Planning and Budget Office
Lisa Sinderman-Glass, Financial Analyst Lead, Finance Division, TCHHSVS
LaDonna Brazell, Contract Compliance Specialist, Finance Division, TCHHSVS
San Juana Gonzales, Contract Compliance Specialist, Finance Division, TCHHSVS
LaTrice Johnson, Contract Compliance Specialist, Finance Divislon, TCHHSVS
Caula McMarion, Accountant, Finance Division, TCHHSVS
Jim Lehman, Division Director, Family Support Services, TCHHSVS
Kathleen Haas, Financial Services Manager, Finance Division, TCHHSVS
Deborah Britton, Division Director, Community Services, TCHHSVS




| SOAJ
L1oT S\
OV ———
10BHUOD }| A 31BIPIIYD JM 40} 180pNng Aleg 205 SHH 000°00S | WWHOO¥d-AIANNS-NON { LNVAZITIY-LON 0€G1 OvvLLIG| LOOOYS08SE 1000 | 200000
BAUOD p| A BJEOPIIYD JM 10} BAIBSEY W) Jejsuel | 000'00S- | WWHO0Ud-G3ANNS-NON | LNVAT13H-LON ocLL 002085 | 0000000861 1000 L00000
aur @ junowy [eso we.boid papun jueigjealyound  Waj wwog 18)ua) spund pouad yebpng pun4 aun
2013523 o
wA @J ) _ Juswinsoq
Ta Ny 0G IoJQC.\..W.T%\.W asn Q00 00 mJU 0 qﬂ.o%
T sauln
aWeNxa |
uope|sibe 2IBOP|IYD JAA JOADD O) SAIBSAY WIOY SPUNy Jsi] X9 JapeaH
meT alignd Hoyoy Jes uosiad ‘dsoy .
212501 awi] uoneai)d ¥10¢ ‘L uer sjeq uopeal)d OdVIWON iojeal |NuNQ [euuonippy
Ajwe400Qq gmg "ollddy [euibuo an3s $$800.d Nvdl 1N ssad0id
#3'ysedres | ¥l0z  JeaA |eosld I edAjjebpng
NVH1 adA]1-00Qq 0 UOISIOA yobpng adA] enjep
¥10z ‘L uer eleq'aog 102 Jea\00Q awhed -eje) Jabpng
0001 ealy N4 pajsodeld snjejs "o0Qq €€.¥00007 J8qUINN "00Q

£ELY0000Y

Jdquiny 0 Anjug JI0J UOJBULIOJU] JOPBIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

314 W. 11th Street
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

MEMORANDUM
TO: Members of the Commissioners Court .
FROM: Bill Derryberry, Senior Planning and Budget Analyst %
DATE: January 15, 2014
SUBJECT: Emergency Medical Services Interlocal Agreement Transfer

Emergency Services (ES) is requesting a budget transfer of $375,375 from the Regional Radio
System (RRS) Interlocal budget to the EMS Interlocal budget for the balance of the Travis
County share of the EMS Interlocal Agreement.with the City of Austin for FY 2014.

This transfer of $375,375 uses available funding within Emergency Services that was a result of
one-time savings of $764,657 in the FY 2014 Adopted Budget for Regional Radio System
improvements. On December 3, 2013, a budget amendment of $350,852 was approved by
‘Commissioners Court from this savings to supplement funding for approval of the HHS Public
Health Interlocal. That approval left a savings balance of $413,805. This transfer will leave a
final savings in the RRS Interlocal of $38,430 that is expected to fall to ending fund balance.

It should be pointed out that approval of this funding will leave unused $1,544,218 in ongoing
budget in the FY 2014 Interlocal Reserve that was anticipated for the EMS Interlocal Agreement.
This savings occurs because $809,403 for a charge to the County for City of Austin Units
answering county calls did not take place, along with this recommendation $375,375 of internal
funding and $359,440 in other lower costs. The total FY 2014 amended budget for the EMS
Interlocal Agreement after this transfer will be $14,698,106.

Under the FY 2014 Travis County Budget Rules it was possible to approve this transfer as an
“Automatic” budget adjustment. However, PBO believes that the size of the transfer and the
actual savings by using these internal resources should be brought directly to the Commissioners
Court. It should be noted that the County has also received a true-up payment from the FY 2013
EMS Interlocal of $206,569.64. This will increase the FY 2014 Allocated Reserve which will
fall to the ending fund balance.

PBO recommends approval of this budget transfer. If you have any questions, please call me at
4-4741.



Ce:

Danny Hobby, County Executive for Emergency Services
Casey Ping, Program Director, STAR Flight

Christine Lego, Lead Financial Analyst, Emergency Services
Leslie Browder, County Executive for Planning & Budget
Jessica Rio, Budget Director, PBO

Diana Ramirez, Assistant Budget Director, PBO



PRV A—

k1ot ‘s .f_\mv

——

G/E'GLE | WWHD0Ud-G3ANNS-NON | LNVAZ13H-LON 0LSL 00SLIS| 10008006S L ' 1000{ 200000
|ES0HBJUI S 18A00 0} [ED0LRIUI SHY WO SS83X3 SLE'GLE- | WWHOOUd-G3ANN4-NON | LINVAT134-LON 0zZel 0LOLLS| L000LOOLYL L000| 100000
aur a junowyy (2007 weibosd pspund JURISEAIYOUNS W) 'WWODY JBUS)) spund pousd jebpng puny aur]

/fdousw,rc.. S ay Soun o8

172012230 Qo) WO asn

e a5ang

[6'8G:L} o] uoneasn

Allwe420q

SEE Skg | weumog

Tejol sour]
| aweNIxa |
uoneysiba {eoopalul W3 J2A00 0] 1X9] JapesaH
HoyoQ Jeap SS8YYX D093 uosiad “dsey
¥102 ‘vl uer ajeq uopeasd 20931 iojes.d . . 3
amg -olddyfeubuo an3s $8300.d NVdl 1N ss@00.1d
#3'yseDiee ¥l0Z  JeoA |eosi | edAj jebpng
NVHL adA]1-00Q 0 UOISJIBA jobpng adA) snjep
¥102 ‘v uer ejeqooq 141074 desp'00Q . suwihed ‘sjed Jobpng
000} esly N4 pejsodeld snejs "0o0q 16.¥0000F JequwinN "20Q

16L¥Y0000¥

Jdquiny d0(q ANuy J0J UCH)RULIOJU] JIPBIH




PLANNING AND BUDGET OFFICE
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

700 Lavaca, Ste 1560
P.O. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767

January 14, 2014
To: Commissioners Court
From: Katie Petersen Gipson, Sr. Planning & Budget Analyst
Re: Request to use funds from central budgeted account for hardware and software maintenance

Information Technology Services (ITS) requests to use $138,000 of realized savings in their
hardware/software maintenance commitment item (511550) to expand current contracts for
phone support and to purchase uninterrupted power supplies (UPS). The savings occurred by
removing contracts from the Unisys Dorado system which was replaced with the JP Odyssey
system. These funds were not removed during the FY2014 budget process in the event that the
Odyssey project experienced a delay and the Unisys maintenance contract continued to be
needed. Such a delay fortunately did not occur and funds are available for this purpose.

Due to budget constraints in the FY2014 budget process, PBO recommended ITS internally fund
the one-time cost of replacement of end of life UPS. In addition, additional maintenance is
needed on the legacy Nortel phone system. Since it is no longer being supported by the vendor,
ITS needs to expand the current support contract until the final phases of the unified
communications project (deployment of voice over internet protocol phones to all departments)
is completed.

Budget rule #5 states that transferring funds from centrally budgeted control groups such as this
one require Commissioners Court approval. Each budget cycle, ITS “zero-based budgets” this
commitment item to account for old agreements ending and new agreements needed for new
infrastructure. Therefore, this $138,000 in realized savings will reduce amount of new resources
for maintenance agreements needed for FY2015. For FY2014 $765,228 was added for overall
additional agreements. The total budget for maintenance agreements is $8,319,249.

Please see the department’s memo for additional details. PBO recommends approval of this
transfer. '

CC: Tanya Acevedo, Chief Information Officer

Walter Lagrone, ITS

Randy Lott, ITS

Brunilda Cruz, ITS

Leslie Browder, County Executive for Planning & Budget
Jessica Rio, PBO

Diana Ramirez, PBO



TRAVIS COUNTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Tanva Acevedo, Chief Information Officer
700 Lavaca - Suite 501A- Austin, TX 78701 - (512) 854-9666 - Fax (512) 854-4401

Travis County Courthouse, Austm, Texas

DATE: January 10, 2014

TO: Katie Gipson, PBO

FROM: Walter, LaGrone, Information Technology Director

VIA: Tanya Acevedo, Chief Information Officer

RE: Request for one-time use of savings realized in ITS:central account

ITS is requesting Commissioners Court approval to transfer savings from the centrally budgeted
Hardware/Software Maintenance account to other appropriate general ledger accounts to assist ITS with
critical FY 14 projects. This central account is'zero-based each year during the budget process and, per
Budget Rules, any transfers from this account require Commissioners Court approval.

Hardware/Software Maintenance account savings for FY 14 will:be realized due to the deployment of the
Tyler Odyssey JP system which allowed the retirement of the Unisys Dorado system, result in savings of
maintenance contract savings $138,000. Historically, savings are realized during the course of each year
as various contracts drop off and those savings are then used to fund either new contracts that are picked
up or offset escalations in others.

ITS is requesting a one-time use of the $138,000 savings to assist with the funding of three staff
augmentees (contractors) to support our legacy Nortel Telephone System while current staff focuses on
the deployment of Unified Communications (Voice Over IP); and to purchase additional Uninterrupted
Power Supplies (UPS) for backup power that ITS was directed to fund internally during the FY 14 budget
process. For the FY 15 budget process, ITS anticipates using these permanent savings to offset increases
in other maintenance contracts.

The breakdown of transfer from cost center 112004001 is as follows:

From: Hardware/Software Maintenance (511550) ¢ $138,000

To: Office Supplies (510220) $38,000.(UPS)

To Other Service (511900) $100,000 (Staff Augmentation)

CC: Diana Ramirez, PBO
Bruni Cruz, ITS



plo? 'y VOO
S ——— " pe \.\\U
e _—
Vel lm d - e, —
ssgjuswbne yeys 104 000°00} | WYHD0Hd-AIANN4-NON | LNVAIT34-LON oLLL 006115 | 1L000¥00211 1000| €00000
Sdn i04 000'8¢ | \VHD0Ud-G3ANN4-NON | LNVAT13Y-LON 1177 02201S| L000¥00ZLL 1000 | 200000
aul Jjuiey 000'8€L- | NWHO0OHd-GIANNS-NON | LNVAT13H-LON oLt 066115 | 1L000¥0021) 1000| 100000
au @] junowy [eso weiboid pepun Jueigieasyound  wWa)'wwol) Jajual) spundpouad 1ebpng pung aur
‘v, vy otV
@.f/\rﬁ\ﬁ* \ 7 JIRWI50g
asn E % 0 151
souln
& aWweNIXa |
uonesiba X9 JapeaH
me algnd HOYoD Jea uosiad ‘dsay

1£:8€:¥1 8wi] uoneald 102 'cl uer ayeq uopesi)d H1107 J0je91D 3

Ajreg-00Q amg -anddyjeuibuo anN3s $8800.d Nvdl 1N ssasoid

H3ysedrles 102 Jes ) |eosly L edALebpng

NYSL adA] ‘o0 0 UoISIAN 1ebpng adA| enjep

yL02Z ‘¢l uer ajeqrooq 102 Jesp\'00Qq JawAheq -aje) jebpng

0004 ealy A4 peisodeid snjels -o0oQg 01890000 J8qwnN "00Qq

018¥0000%

JdquIny d0( A1jug 10J UOHJBULIOJU] JIPBIH




Allocated Reserve Status (580010)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
10,718,725.00 Beginning Balance
13,799.02 | Allocated Reserve 10/8/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
7,350.74 | Allocated Reserve 10/15/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(23,425.00)| Constable Pct. 1 10/22/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
5,352.82 | Allocated Reserve 10/22/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
2,506.95 | Allocated Reserve 10/29/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(8,018.00)| FMD 11/6/13| Security Fencing Project
(19,327.00)| Sheriff's Office 11/56/13| TCSO Deputy for County Court-at-Law #8
3,478.13 | Allocated Reserve 11/5/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(25,000.00)| HRMD 11/12/13| NeoGov Maintenance Agreement
150.00 | Allocated Reserve 11/12/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(28,482.00)| Probate Court 11/19/13| Probate Judge's Additional Pay
23,517.75 | Allocated Reserve 11/19/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(59,065.00)| Constable Pct. 1 11/26/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
(25,000.00)| FMD 11/26/13| Constable Staffing @ 5501 Airport
(339,552.38)| Purchasing 11/26/13| Disparity Study
18,954.85 |Allocated Reserve 11/27/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
32,868.06 |Allocated Reserve 12/20/13| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(4,141.00)|County Judge 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)|Civil Courts 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)|Cons. Pct. 1 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
(4,141.00)| Records Mngt. 12/30/13| ACC Internship Program
2,128.88 |Allocated Reserve 1/7/14| Liquidated Purchase Orders-Various Depts
(50,000.00)| General Adminstration 1/14/14| Organizational Review
10,234,398.82 |Current Balance
Possible Future Expenses Against Allocated Reserve Previously Identified:
Amount Explanation
($310,200)| Records Management - Postage Cost of City of Austin Redistricting
($275,000)| Civil Courts-Legally Mandated Fees- Civil Indigent Attorney Fees
($228,552)| Criminal Courts - Veterans Court
($175,000)| Criminal Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Attorney Fees for Capital Cases
($150,000)| Human Resources - Tuition Reimbursement Program
($144,233)| Civil Courts - Family Drug Treatment Court
($62,350)( Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OPR
($65,291)| Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OCR
($19,645)| Criminal Courts - Bailiff Transition to Sheriff's Office
($35,000)| Criminal Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Forced Medication Hearings
($8,178)| Human Resources - Travis County/Austin Community College Intership Program
($33,000)| Civil Courts-Legally Mandated Fees - Foreign Language Court Interpreters
($25,000){ Human Resources - ADA Program Funding
($19,600)| Pretrial Services - Electronic Monitoring Services
($1,551,049) Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)
$8,683,350 Remaining Allocated Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures




Capital Acquisition Resources Account Reserve Status (580070)

CAR RESERVE TRANSFERS
Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$2,431,317 Beginning Balance
($135,828)| ITS 10/29/13| EOB Renovations
($12,488)| ITS 11/19/13| Computers for Automated Assessment
Tools
($226,779)| ITS 12/10/13| EOB Renovations

2,056,222 Current Reserve Balance

Possible Future Expenses Against CAR Reserves Previously Identified:

Amount

Explanation

($500,000)
($37,392)

($320,000)
($192,750)
($100,000)

($70,000)

($55,000)
($50,000)
($15,798)

($5,798)

Transportation and Natural Resources - Road Materials
Information Technology Services - Support for Facilities Remodel/Construction
Projects

Juvenile Probation - Juvenile Probation Master Plan
Transportation and Natural Resources - Failing Vehicles
Transportation and Natural Resources - Guardrail Replacement
Medical Examiner - Replacement Headspace Auto Sampler — Gas
Chromatograph

Emergency Services (StarFlight) - STAR Flight Maintenance
Transportation and Natural Resources - ADA Sidewalk Upgrades
Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OCR

Criminal Justice Planning - Paralegal for OPR

($1,346,738)

Total Possible Future Expenses (Earmarks)

$709,484

Remaining CAR Reserve Balance After Possible Future Expenditures




Reserve for Emergencies and Contingencies Status (580120)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$5,000,000 Beginning Balance
$5,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Fuel & Utilities Reserve Status (580130)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$300,000 Beginning Balance
$300,000 Current Reserve Balance

Civil and Family Justice Center (Planning) Reserve Status (580210)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$5,446,000 Beginning Balance

$ (1,779,411)|PBO 10/22/13| Phase | &Il
$3,666,589 Current Reserve Balance

Juvenile Justice Reserve Status (580260)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$504,726 Beginning Balance

$504,726 Current Reserve Balance

Smart Building Maintenance Reserve Status (580240)

Amount -

Dept Transferred Into

Date

Explanation

$297,948

Beginning Balance

$297,948 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for Replacement of Integrated Justice Systems Status (580160)

Amount

Dept Transferred Into

Date

Explanation

$5,235,265

Beginning Balance

$5,235,265 Current Reserve Balance




Reserve for State Funding Cuts Status (580310)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$250,000 Beginning Balance
$250,000 Current Reserve Balance

STAR Flight Maintenance Reserve Status (580320)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,995,050 Beginning Balance
$1,995,050 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for 1115 Waiver Participation Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,000,000 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for Interlocal Agreements Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$1,950,308 Beginning Balance
($406,090)|HHSVS 12/3/13 | City of Austin Public Health Services &

Animal Services

$1,544,218 Current Reserve Balance

Reserve for External Social Services Contracts Status (580200)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$1,155,025 : Beginning Balance
$ (322,172)|HHSVS 12/17/13| Collaborative Afterschool Program

$832,853 Current Reserve Balance




Sheriff's Office Overtime Reserve Status (580330)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation

$1,000,000 Beginning Balance
$1,000,000 Current Reserve Balance

Unallocated Reserve Status (580015)

Amount Dept Transferred Into Date Explanation
$68,085,598 Beginning Balance
($2,500,000)|TNR 10/15/13| Reimbursement Resolution for 416 W.

11th Street
($16,606,000)| TNR 11/12/13| Reimbursement Resolution for Maha
Loop Road: Pearce Lane
($5,230,741)|TNR 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for Vehicle
and Heavy Equipment
($2,480,000)| TNR 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for New
Entrance for NE Metropolitian Park
($1,774,058)|[FMD 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for EOB
Renovations Floors 4 - 11
($512,400)|FMD 11/26/13
Reimbursement Resolution for Collier
. Evidence Warehouse Expansion
($1,095,302)(ITS 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for
TechShare Software Source
Code/AMCAD Enterprise License
($250,000)(ITS 11/26/13| Reimbursement Resolution for
Information Security Appliance
($435,000)|TCSO 11/26/13

Reimbursement Resolution for Phase
Il of the Perimeter Security Fence
Upgrade at Correctional Complex

$37,202,097 Current Reserve Balance






